DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-870104

RPTT:\$1033.50 Rec:\$15.00 \$1,048.50 Pgs=2

09/25/2015 09:46 AM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Thomas L. Avant Jr. PO BOX 2729 Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Thomas L. Avant Jr. SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. N1500981-RIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-816-046

R.P.T.T. \$1033.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Marco Caldana and Dorette Caldana, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Thomas L. Avant Jr., an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Marco Caldana

Dorette Caldana

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, _

Madena

y Marco Caldana and Dofette Caldana

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

RISHELE L. THOMPSON

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 98-54331-5 - Expires April 10, 2019

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 37, Block B, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-11 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 11, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded on December 27, 2002 in Book 1202, at Page 12732, as Document No. 562225, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded March 27, 2003 in Book 0303 at Page 13037 as Document No. 0571430.



		NEVADA-DECI or Parcel Numbe		ION OF VALU	U E FORM	л (
		33-816-046				\ \	
						\ \	
c)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
2. 7	Гуре	of Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	7
a)		Vacant Land	b) ✓		Res.	BookPage	
c)		Condo/Twnhse				Date of Recording:	
,				Comm'l/Ind'l		Notes:	
		Agricultural					١.
i) 3 1	□ Cotal '	Other Value/Sales Price			/ ,	\$265,000.00	79
		n Lieu of Foreclos	_	- AF	erty)	\$	ì
		er Tax Value	ure 0111)	(varies of prop		\$265,000.00	4
		roperty Transfer T	ax Due:			\$1,033.50	
		mption Claimed			1	/ /	
=		Transfer Tax Exe	emption,	per NRS 375.0	90, Sectio	on	
	b.	Explain Reason 1	for Exem	nption:		V /	
5. F	Partial	Interest: Percenta	ige being	transferred:		%	
375.1 suppo partie result and S	10, the orted bes agreated in a period to the contraction of the contr	nat the information is documentation is that disallowance that disallowance enalty of 10% of the lall bejointly and	f provide f called to e of any the tax d severally	ed is correct to upon to substant claimed exempt ue plus interest	the best of the interest that the interest in	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be formation provided herein. Furthermore, the her determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer mount owed.	:
	ature_	. V	/ \ . · ·	a_	Cana	acity <u>Granter</u>	
Signa	ature	<u>Seam (</u>	Sec (I)		Сара	. Sign of the second se	
	SI	ELLER (GRANT	OR) IN	FORMATION	///	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
			(UIRED)		/	(REQUIRED)	_
Print	Name	e: Marco Caldana	and l	xvette Caldar		Print Name: Thomas L. Avant Jr.	_
Constant to the second					Address: PO BOX 2729	_	
		LAS VERM				Gardnerville, NV 89410	
		C	City, Sta	te, Zip		City, State Zip	
COM	<u> IPAN</u>	Y/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORD	ING (Req	uired if not the Seller or Buyer)	
Print	Nam	e: Northern Neva	da Title	Company	Escrow	#.: <u>N1500981-RIT</u>	
Addr	ess: <u>1</u>	483 Highway 39	5, Suite	В			
City,	State,	Zip: Gardnervill	le, NV 8	39410			
	The state of the s	and the same of th					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED